Demonstrate a binary counter for
high-speed counting applications
Key features and benefits
} 5 V tolerant inputs for interfacing with 5 V logic and use in
3/5 V mixed voltage applications
} Wide supply voltage range: 1.2 to 3.6 V
} CMOS low power consumption for portable applications
} Direct interface with TTL levels

Packages
74LVC169 is available in 16-pin SO, SSOP, TSSOP and leadless DQFN packages.
Ordering information
Date of release: March 2010
Document order number: 9397 750 16884
Printed in the Netherlands
© 2010 NXP B.V.
All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the prior written consent of the copyright owner.
The information presented in this document does not form part of any quotation or contract, is believed to be accurate and
reliable and may be changed without notice. No liability will be accepted by the publisher for any consequence of its use.
Publication thereof does not convey nor imply any license under patent- or other industrial or intellectual property rights.
Package suffix D PW BQ DS
SOT109-1 SOT403-1 SOT763-1 SOT338-1
16-pin 16-pin 16-pin 16-pin
Width (mm) 6.0 6.4 2.5 7.75
Length (mm) 9.9 5.0 3.5 6.2
Pitch (mm) 1.27 0.65 0.5 0.65
Part number Package
Temp. range Name Type Marking Material
74LVC169 -40 to 125 °C SO16 Small outline 74LVC169D Plastic
74LVC169DB -40 to 125 °C SSOP16 Shrink small outline LVC169 Plastic
74LVC169PW -40 to 125 °C TSSOP16 Thin shrink small outline LVC169 Plastic
74LVC169BQ -40 to 125 °C DHVQFN16 Dual in-line compatible thermal enhanced
very thin quad flat package with no leads
LVC169 Plastic